

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30646/2009

RAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRTHI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of the legal representatives with application for condonation of delay be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar