

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).30646/2009

RAJ PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRTHI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the names of the legal representative nos. 3 to 5 of deceased respondent No. 16 are deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions. The amended cause title be filed within three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER