

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30646/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in RSA No.150/1996 dated 08-JUL-09 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRTHI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement, exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)              Mr.    Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
    Mr.    Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.  
    Mr.    Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
    Mr.    Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)              Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
    Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
  
    Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although some of the respondents have entered appearance, learned counsel appearing on their behalf submits that he has no instructions for filing any counter affidavit in the matter. However, since the other respondents are not represented today, all the respondents are given four weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)              (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master              Assistant Registrar