

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2009 in RSA No.150/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRTHI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)
I.A. Nos. 6-7 (applns. for impleadment of Respondent No.37 and permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed for, this matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master