

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30646/2009

RAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRTHI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased petitioner,substitution of deceased respondent,setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that necessary proof of dasti in respect of the unserved legal representatives of deceased respondents, as shown in the office report, would be submitted by next date. One weeks' time is granted.

List again on 20.3.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj