

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30646/2009

RAJ PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRTHI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing  
O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased  
petitioner,substitution of deceased respondent,setting aside an  
abatement,exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report )

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhaniania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report indicates that legal representatives of deceased respondents as reflected in the office report are yet to be served. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take steps for re issuance of notice through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Steps be taken accordingly.

Registry is directed to prepare complete and specific report indicating the status/position of all the respondents in the matter so as to facilitate this Court to pass further orders.

List again on 29.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj