

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30646/200

9

RAJ PAL & ORS. Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

PIRTHI SINGH & ORS. Respondent

(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Prerna Mann, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among 37 respondents herein, service upon respondent
nos. 1 to 3, 10,13,15,19,22,26,28,31,33,34 and 37 is complete
but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 4 to 6, 23 to 27, 29 and 30 have not
filed counter affidavit despite the expiry of the tim
e

stipulated for the purpose. Their vakalatnama has been filed
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.01

since 15.5.2010. Their opportunity to file counter affidavit
17:25:00 IST
Reason:

is therefore declined.

Item No.13

Legal representatives of deceased respondent no.16 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 8,9,11,12,14,18,20,24,25,32 and 35 are reported to have expired. Application for substituting their legal representatives has already been dismissed in pursuance of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.29.4.2014.

Legal representatives of respondent Nos.7,17,21 and 36 have already been brought on record vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.29.4.2014 itself. Status of service report is silent. Registry to report the same.

List again on 7.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar